

## Burns Lake WELCOME TO THE BURNS LAKE COMMUNITY GARDEN

The 2018 membership fee is \$20.00. Fees can be paid in cash at the Lakes Artisan Centre, located at 586 Highway 16 in Burns Lake. Please follow the garden rules which allow us to create a harmonious environment for all members.

Fees are due April 1st. Please clean out your plot by October 31st.

For more information, please contact us via email at blcommunitygarden@outlook.com or message us via Facebook

### GARDEN RULES

Keep it organic No herbicides or pesticides etc. unless certified organic.

#### Be considerate

Put hoses & tools back in their original places. Respect neighbouring plots. Keep your plot weed free.

Use compost bins as the signage indicates. Household compost is welcome!

#### No invasive plants

such as mint, Jerusalem artichoke etc.

Keep pets on leash pick up after your pet.

Find us on Facebook or check out our website www.burnslakecommunity garden.weebly.com

We ask you to volunteer a total of 4 hours Please read the volunteer suggestions page following and indicate tasks that interest you.

# **NUMBER OPPORTUNITIES** to suit all talents and abilities

The Burns Lake community garden runs on volunteer power! We require 4 hours of volunteer time from all of our members each season. Most of these tasks would count as an hour. Helping with event organization will likely amount to more volunteer time.

Please tick off any of the volunteer suggestions that you would be capable of.

	Care take common areas when		Bake for an event	
	Society members are away			
			Pick rocks	
	Work bee participation			
			Mow the grass	
	Heavy labour jobs (shovelling			
	digging)		Water fruit trees	
	Light duty jobs (Weeding, cleaning,		Water common area planters	
	tool organization)			
			Organize an event/workshop	
	Potluck organization			
	(we hope to host two		Print and distribute posters	
	potlucks each season)			
			Clean and tidy outhouse	
Something you can contribute that isn't listed? Please write your suggestions				
below?				

If you are interested in organizing events, what kinds of events would you like to see? Do you have any ideas for workshops you'd like to be involved in? Are there any gardening techniques you'd like to teach through the garden?



# Liability waiver and sign up form

Burns Lake Community Garden Liability Waiver Terms and Conditions:

1. Participation in any activity within the grounds of the Burns Lake Community Garden or at any other location while acting on behalf of the Burns Lake Community Garden Society is at the participants' own risk.

Any and all claims of damage to personal property or personal physical injury must be waived by the applicant as a condition to participate in any activity within the grounds of the Burns Lake community garden, or at any other location while acting on behalf of the Burns Lake Community Garden Society.
Responsibility for damage to property or physical injury to themselves, or to others as a result of their activities within the grounds of the Burns Lake Community Garden or at any other location, while acting on behalf of the Burns Lake Community Garden or at any other location, while acting on behalf of the Burns Lake Community Garden or at any other location, while acting on behalf of the Burns Lake Community Garden Society must be accepted by the applicants as a condition of participation in any activity.

4. I agree to waive, release, absolve, hold harmless and indemnify the Burns Lake Community Garden Society, its members and volunteers from and against all damages, claims, demands, suits or proceedings resulting from my actions.

5. I accept that damages may include, but are not limited to, damage or loss of property or physical injury to myself or others.

6. Minors are the responsibility of their parents, legal guardians or adult companions at all times consequently with regard to the foregoing:

7. I accept responsibility for all risks to, and conduct of any minor children in my care including but not limited to, damage or loss of property or physical injury to themselves or others.

8. By signing this document, I attest that my attendance and involvement in any activity within the grounds of the Burns Lake Community Garden or any other location while acting on behalf of the Burns Lake Community Garden is at my own risk and that I understood and agreed to the foregoing terms and conditions of this document.

Disclaimer: The Burns Lake Community Garden Society is not responsible for any vandalism of your personal property, stolen property, lost belongings, personal physical injury, physical injury to minors in your care or other persons while at the Burns Lake Community Garden site, or while acting on behalf of the Burns Lake Community Garden Society.

urns Lake Community Garden sign up form:			
ame:			
mail:			
1dress:			
none number:			
I have read the rules and agree to follow them (initial here):			
nave read the liability waiver and agree to the terms (initial here):			
vant to participate in the 2018 communal potato patch: YES NO (covered by membership fee)			
gree to the terms of membership (full signature on line below):			